

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 328

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Extension” and substitute “Duration”; strike beginning with “period” in line 4 down through “orders” in line 6 and substitute “maximum duration of a final protective order; and generally relating to the duration of a final protective order”; and in line 9, strike “and 4-507(a)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with “AND” in line 16 down through “SUBTITLE” in line 17; in line 18, strike “12”; and in the same line, before “months” insert “24”.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 15, inclusive.